

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9154 OF 2025

John Arokiam Maria

....PETITIONER

V/S

Joint Registrar (estern And Western Sub Slum...RESPONDENT
Rehabilitation Authority)

None for petitioner.

Mr. Harshawardhan Karande i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil
for Respondent No. 2 - SRA.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 18th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)